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6 December 2024 

 

 

Dear parents and carers  

 

There has been lots of excitement and preparations happening in and around school this week 

for our Christmas Fair this Saturday.. Thank you to everyone involved. There are some amazing 

raffle prizes and you can still buy raffle tickets tomorrow at the fair, £1.00 per ticket. The fair will 

run from 14:00 – 16:00 and we look forward seeing you there 

 

 
 

Carol singing at Hillier’s Garden Centre 

 

It was wonderful to see so many of our 

children from Catamarans and Sunbeams 

joining in the carol singing on Wednesday 

evening. The children sang beautifully, 

were impeccably behaved and they were 

an absolute credit to the school. 

 

Thank you to Hilliers Garden Centre and 

Chidham Lodge for their very kind 

Christmas Tree donations this year. 
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Clubs Spring Term 2025 

No clubs will run on Tuesday 4 and Thursday 6 March due to parents evenings 

  
 

 

 

 

  

 Times Year 

Group 

Name of 

Club and 

provider 

Cost per term and how to book 

Monday       

Young Voices 3:15 – 

4:15 

Y3 – Y6 Miss Pullen FULL-  will continue to run until Monday 3 February 2025 

Performance at the O2 on Wednesday 5 February 2025 

Dance House 3:15 – 

4:15 

Y5 & Y6  Mrs King Children must be available to attend all Monday club 

sessions and attend the Dance House performance on 

Thursday 1 May 2025 in Worthing. 

Places are limited to 14 children and places will be offered 

on a first come first served basis. 

Club starts - 10/02/25 – 28/04/26  

Click here to apply for a place  

Tuesday     

Street dance 

 

3:15 – 

4:15 

Y1 – 

 Y6 

Hellcats https://hellcats-cheerleaders.classforkids.io/info/935 

6 weeks for £37.20 

07/01/25 – 11/02/25 

 

Football 

 

3:15 – 

4:15 

Y3 –  

Y6 

Chelsea FC Y3-4: CLICK HERE TO BOOK 

Y5-6: CLICK HERE TO BOOK 

INVITATION CODE: BOSSPR25 (all caps) 

10 weeks for £63.60 
07/01/25 – 25/03/25  

Art Club 3:15 - 

4:15 

 

YR – Y6 I love Art  £60.00 for 10 weeks  

07/01/25 – 25/3/25 

Email – iheartartclub@gmail.com to book a place 

Wednesday     

Spanish Club 

 

3:15 – 

4:20 

Y1 – Y6 Mariposa 

Languages 

https://mariposa-languages.classforkids.io/term/264 

08/01/25 – 19/03/25 – 11 weeks £85.00  

Thursday      

Hockey 7.45 -  

8.30 

 

Y3 – Y5 Chichester 

Hockey Club 

09/01/25- 13/02/25 – 6 weeks 

Booking information to follow next week 

This will be funded by the Hockey Club  

SATS Club for 

Y6 

3:15 – 

4:15 

Y6 only Mrs King 

Mr Richmond 

Miss Pullen 

Thursday 27 February – Thursday 8 May  

Click here to apply for a place  

Judo 3:15 – 

4:15 

Y2 – Y6 Mr Pring 09/01/25 – 03/04/25 – 11 weeks  

Information to follow next week 
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Job Vacancies at Bosham Primary School 
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Term Dates 

• Term 1.2. - Starts Monday 4th November 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024 

• End of Term - Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 2025 

• Term 2.1. - Starts Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

• Half term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

• Term 2.2. - Starts Tuesday 25th to Friday 4th April 2025 

• End of Term - Monday 7th April to Friday 19th April 2025 

• Term 3.1. - Starts Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 

• Half term - Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

• Term 3.2. - Starts Tuesday 3rd June to Monday 21st July 2025 

• Summer Holidays - Tuesday 22nd July to Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

 

 

Assembly Focus this half term  

• Week Beginning 09.12.24. - Know how to give and receive compliments 

• Week Beginning 16.12.24. - Choose to follow the Learning Charter 

 

INSET Days: 

• Monday 6 January 2025 

• Monday 24 February 2025 

• Monday 2 June 2025 

• Tuesday 22 July 2025 

 

 

 

Key dates for the Autumn Term 

Saturday 7th December Christmas Fair - 14:00 – 16:00 

Tuesday 10th December  Rainbow Theatre in school – whole school to attend 

Wednesday 11th December  KS1 Production to Parents 13:30 (there are a few remaining tickets) 

Thursday 12th December  KS1 Production Parents 13:30 (there are a few remaining tickets) 

Friday 13th December  
Secret present room – whole school (item still available to order on MCAS 

until 12/12) 

Tuesday 17th December  Reindeer run - whole school  

Thursday 19th December  
Chartwell’s Christmas Lunch – children are invited to wear a Christmas 

Jumper with their school uniform 

Friday 20th December  

Whole school Church service 10:00 at Holy Trinity Church, parents and carers 

welcome to attend. Parents and guests will not be allowed into the church 

until all of the children are settled and ready to commence the service. 

Thank you for your understanding 
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